503021455 10/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3068056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILI	10/10/2014
ZHU JI	10/10/2014
SRINIVASAN VASUDEVAN	10/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14503217
Application Number:	61950947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858 792 3404

Email: docketing@paradigmiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** PARADIGM IP LAW - 27701

Address Line 1: PO BOX 675981

Address Line 4: RANCHO SANTA FE, CALIFORNIA 92067-5981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27701-020968/P1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS L. FRANKS
SIGNATURE:	/Ross L. Franks/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=P20968US1_27701-020968_2014-10-16_Assignment#page1.tif source=P20968US1_27701-020968_2014-10-16_Assignment#page2.tif source=P20968US1_27701-020968_2014-10-16_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503021455 REEL: 033962 FRAME: 0817

source=P20968US1_27701-020968_2014-10-16_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033962 FRAME: 0818

Attorney Docket: 27701-020968 Client Reference: P20968US1

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR DECLARATION for U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventor(s), Si Li, Zhu Ji and Srinivasan Vasudevan (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made the following invention(s):

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/950,947 filed on March 11, 2014 and entitled Adaptive Uplink Link Adaptation;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/503,217 filed on September 30, 2014 and entitled Adaptive Uplink Link Adaptation; and

WHEREAS, Apple Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-referenced invention(s) in the United States and all foreign countries or regional jurisdictions, as described in the above-referenced application(s), and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and substitutes of the above-referenced application(s), together with the right of priority and right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements or treaties to which the United States of America adheres, now and in the future, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of all jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred, including, but not limited to: executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign patent applications, and for filing all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and substitutes of the above-referenced application(s), and for perfecting title(s) thereto in ASSIGNEE.

* * *

REEL: 033962 FRAME: 0819

Attorney Docket: 27701-020968 Client Reference: P20968US1

I DECLARE that each of the following statements is true for all applications identified in this Invention Assignment and Inventor Declaration.

- 1) Each application was made, or was authorized to be made, by me.
- 2) I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in each application.
- 3) I understand and acknowledge my duty of candor and good faith in dealing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which includes a continuing duty to disclose all information I know that may be material to patentability of the claims in each application per 37 CFR §1.56.
- 4) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

* * *

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Paradigm IP Law, PC, being counsel for ASSIGNEE and having the above mailing address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including, but not limited to, adding serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application(s) covered by this Invention Assignment and Inventor Declaration.

Executed on the date below indicated

Inventor Signature:	Date Signed:	Witness' Signature:
d, si	2014. (0.10	
Name: Si Li	Date	Name: Mix Se Chang.
Name: Zhu Ji	Date	Name:
Name: Srinivasan Vasudevan	Date	Name:

Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket: 27701-020968 Client Reference: P20968US1

I DECLARE that each of the following statements is true for all applications identified in this Invention Assignment and Inventor Declaration.

- 1) Each application was made, or was authorized to be made, by me.
- 2) I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in each application.
- 3) I understand and acknowledge my duty of candor and good faith in dealing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which includes a continuing duty to disclose all information I know that may be material to patentability of the claims in each application per 37 CFR §1.56.
- 4) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

* * *

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Paradigm IP Law, PC, being counsel for ASSIGNEE and having the above mailing address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including, but not limited to, adding serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application(s) covered by this Invention Assignment and Inventor Declaration.

Executed on the date below indicated

Inventor Signature:	Date Signed:	Witness' Signature:
Name: Si Li	Date	Name:
Name: Zhu Ji		Named Yu-Cin Wong
Name: Srinivasan Vasudevan	Date	Name:

Attorney Docket: 27701-020968 Client Reference: P20968US1

I DECLARE that each of the following statements is true for all applications identified in this Invention Assignment and Inventor Declaration.

- 1) Each application was made, or was authorized to be made, by me.
- 2) I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in each application.
- 3) I understand and acknowledge my duty of candor and good faith in dealing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, which includes a continuing duty to disclose all information I know that may be material to patentability of the claims in each application per 37 CFR §1.56.
- 4) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

* * *

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Paradigm IP Law, PC, being counsel for ASSIGNEE and having the above mailing address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including, but not limited to, adding serial number(s) and filing date(s) for the application(s) covered by this invention Assignment and Inventor Declaration.

Executed on the date below indicated

Inventor Signature:	Date Signed:	Witness* Signature:
Name: Si Li	2014 (0.10 Date	Name: Min Se Chang.
Name: Zhu Ji	Date	Name:
Name: Srinivasan Vasudevan	0/42014 - Date	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033962 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 10/16/2014